Alcatel-Lucent
OmniSwitch 10K
Modular LAN Chassis
The Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch™ 10K Modular LAN Chassis platform is a high-capacity, high-
performance modular Ethernet LAN switch that is field proven in enterprise, service provide
and data center environments. Based on the Alcatel-Lucent Operating System (AOS), which is
a state-of-the-art, scriptable OS, the OmniSwitch 10K delivers uninterrupted network uptime
with non-stop Layer 2 and Layer 3 forwarding and in service software upgrades. Deep packet

OS10K-QNI-U8E 1.2 GHz
dual-core
4.8GB packet
buffer
8 QSFP+ 128K 16K 2K Yes Yes
OmniSwitch 10K ordering information
Chassis and power supply
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
OS10K8-CB-X-XX OS10K base bundle includes 1 x OS10K chassis, 2 x fan trays, 2 x power supplies, 1 x OS10K-CMM chassis
management module, 1 x OS10K-CFM chassis fabric module and fully featured AOS software with advanced IP
routing SW (IPv4/IPv6). X-XX denotes power supply type and country specific power cord
OS10K8-RCB-X-XX OS10K redundant bundle includes 1 x OS10K chassis, 2 x fan trays, 4 x power supplies, 2 x OS10K-CMM chassis
management module, 2 x OS10K-CFM chassis fabric module and fully featured AOS software with advanced IP
routing SW (IPv4/IPv6). X-XX denotes power supply type and country specific power cord
OS10K-FAN-TRAY OS10K fan tray. Spare
OS10K-PS-25A-XX OS10K AC power supply. Provides up to 2.5 kW of power, auto-ranging 110VAC-240VAC.  -XX country power cord
designator
OS10K-PS-24D OS10K DC power supply. Provides up to 2.4 kW of power. 36v-72v DC input power
Management and switching fabric modules
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
OS10K-CMM OS10K Chassis Management Module with SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4). The OS10K-CMM Chassis Management Module
includes a processor module, a fabric module, and AOS software with advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)
OS10K-CFM OS10K Chassis Fabric Module. OS10K-CFM provides additional switch capacity and increased fabric redundancy
Network interface cards
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Gigabit modules
OS10K-GNI-C48E OS10K Gigabit network interface card offers 48 wire rate RJ-45 1000Base-T ports. This Enhanced network interface
card is MPLS ready, and provides large table support for L2, L3, and ACL policies.
OS10K-GNI-U48E OS10K Gigabit network interface card offers 48 unpopulated wire rate 1000BaseX SFP ports. This Enhanced network
interface card is MPLS ready, and provides large table support for L2, L3, and ACL policies.
*Hardware capacity, future software support
www.alcatel-lucent.com  Alcatel, Lucent, Alcatel-Lucent and the Alcatel-Lucent logo are trademarks of
Alcatel-Lucent. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. The information presented
is subject to change without notice. Alcatel-Lucent assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies contained herein.
Copyright © 2012 Alcatel-Lucent. All rights reserved.   2012034331 (May)
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
10 Gigabit modules
OS10K-XNI-U16E OS10K network interface card includes 16 unpopulated 10G SFP+ ports. This Standard interface card does not
support MPLS or the large tables for L2, L3, and ACL policies.
OS10K-XNI-U16L OS10K network interface card includes 8 unpopulated 10G SFP+ ports and 8 unpopulated 1G SFP+ ports. 1G ports
can be updated to 10G through license upgrade. Supports standard tables for L2, L3 and ACL policies
OS10K-XNI-U32E Distribution Pack: OS10K network interface card includes 32 unpopulated 10G SFP+ ports. Supports standard tables
for L2, L3 and ACL policies
OS10K-XNI-U32ES Distribution Pack: OS10K network interface card includes 32 unpopulated 10G SFP+ ports. Supports standard tables
for L2, L3 and ACL policies
OS10K-XNI-U32S OS10K network interface card includes 32 unpopulated 10G SFP+ ports. Supports standard tables for L2, L3 and ACL policies
40 Gigabit Ethernet modules
OS10K-QNI-U4E OS10K network interface card includes 4 unpopulated 40G QSFP+ ports. Supports standard tables for L2, L3 and ACL policies
OS10K-QNI-U8E OS10K network interface card includes 8 unpopulated 40G QSFP+ ports. Supports standard tables for L2, L3 and ACL policies
Software license
OS10K-U16L-UPG Software Upgrade to provide 10G on 8 ports of 1Gig
OS10K-SW-DC Data Center Software for support of DCBX, FCoE and EVB on OS10K. One license required per chassis
OS10K-SW-A Advanced Software for support of MPLS, SPB and Virtual Chassis on OS10K. One license required per chassis.
GE transceivers
SFP-GIG-T 1000Base-T Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver (SFP MSA). SFP works at 1000 Mb/s speed and full-duplex mode.
SFP-GIG-SX 1000Base-SX Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA).
SFP-GIG-LX 1000Base-LX Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA).
SFP-GIG-LH40 1000Base-LH Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA). Typical reach of 40 km on 9/125 ?m SMF.
SFP-GIG-LH70 1000Base-LH Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA). Typical reach of 70 km on 9/125 ?m SMF.
10 GE transceivers
SFP-10G-SR 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports multimode fiber over 850 nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC
connector. Typical reach of 300 m
SFP-10G-LR 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports monomode fiber over 1310 nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC
connector. Typical reach of 10 km
SFP-10G-ER 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports monomode fiber over 1550 nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC
connector. Typical reach of 40 km
SFP-10G-LRM 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports multimode fiber over 1310 nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC
connector. Typical reach of 220 m on FDDI-grade (62.5?m)
SFP+ Direct attached cables
SFP-10G-C1M 10 Gigabit direct attached copper cable (1 m, SFP+).
SFP-10G-C3M 10 Gigabit direct attached copper cable (3 m, SFP+).
SFP-10G-C7M 10 Gigabit direct attached copper cable (7 m, SFP+).
40 GE transceivers
QSFP-40G-SR Four channel 40 Gigabit optical transceiver (QSFP+). Supports link lengths of 100 m and 150 m, respectively, on OM3
and OM4 multimode fiber cables.
QSFP-40G-LR Four channel 40 Gigabit optical transceiver (QSFP+). Supports single mode fiber over 1310nm wavelength. Typical